

NILA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

Nila/Cs/2018/214 Date: July 06, 2018

To, The Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 To, The Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India** Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 530377

Scrip Symbol: NILAINFRA

Dear Sir,

## Reg: Intimation of change in email id of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA)

It is hereby informed that the email address of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited has been changed. The new email id is <u>mcsstaahmd@gmail.com</u> which may kindly be noted. You are requested to update the E-mail ID of RTA on your website and records.

A copy of the letter received from our RTA is attached for your ready reference. You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, Nila Infrastructures Limited

Dipen Y Parikh **Company Secretary** 

Encl: a/a



**Registered Office:** 

1st floor, Sambhaav House Opp. Chief Justice's Bungalow Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380015 Tel.: +91 79 4003 6817 / 18, 2687 0258 Fax: +91 79 3012 6371 e-mail: info@nilainfra.com

CIN: L45201GJ1990PLC013417 WWW.nilainfra.com



## **MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited**

201, Shatdal Complex, 2nd Floor, Ashram Road, Opp. Bata Showroom, Ahmedabad - 380009. Phone No : 079-26580461/462/463 • Email : mcsstaahmd@gmail.com Website : www.mcsregistrars.com • CIN No. : U67120WD2011PLC165872

## MCSSTA/JAP/MISC/NILA/230/2018

DT. 06/07/2018

TO, THE COMPANY SECRETARY NILA INFRASTRUCTURES LTD., 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR, SAMBHAAV HOUSE, OPP.CHIEF JUSTICE BUNGLOW, BODAKDEV, VASTRAPUR, AHMEDABAD – 380 054

<u>م</u>

Dear Sir,

SUB : CHANGE IN EMAIL ID.

Please note that we have changed our email id from mcsahmd@gmail.com To mcsstaahmd@gmail.com.

We have have by request to take note of the same and now on wards please send all email on email id - messtaahmd@gmail.com

Thanking you,

Yours truly, FOR MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD.

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

